APPLICATION & CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1 of
PROJECT: Lexington NE - 2020 Water System Impr. ENGINEER: Miller & Assoc
f 127-C1-065,
127-C1-068,
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NQ.: 127-C1-070 MCI Job #: 1351
TO: City of Lexington CONTRACTOR: Midlands Contraciing inc
P O Box 70 } CONTRACT FOR: Water
Lexington NE 68850; APPLICATION DATE:  30-Jun-20 APPLICATION NO.: 1
ATTN: PERIOD FROM: 01-Jun-20 TO: 30-Jun-20

B s e s S T S A e G
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: ?

[Change Orders approved [ ADDITIONS § |__DEDUCTIONS
in praviou_i months by Owner —>
Current Change Orders )
CO # (Date)
|
TOTALS | $0.00 0,00
i
Net Change by Change Orders $0.00

i
|

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that ‘1) all previous progress paymenis received from OWNER

on account of Work done under the Coniract rafermd to above have been applied to discharge in full all
obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connaction with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment
number 1 through 1 inclusive: (2) tille to all Work, malerials and equipment incorporated in said

Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this A?pllcallon for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of
payment free and clear of all liens, claims, securily interest and encumbrances (except such as are covered
by Bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lien, claim, securily interest or
encumbranca); and (3) all work covered by this Appilication for Payment is in accordance with the Contract
Documenis and not defective as that term is deﬁned in the Contract Documents.

CONT OR: MIDLANDS CONTRACTING lNC
| / A<
By: / |
S—

T

G NS MR Y T N
Application is made for Payment, as shown below in connection
with the Contract.
Continuation sheets are attached.

The present status of the account is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $468,860.00
Net Change by Change Orders $0.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $468,860.00

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $200,6290.42

RETAINAGE 10% $20,062.94
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $180,566.48
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $0.00
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $180,566.48

In accordance with the Cantract and this Appiication for Payment,
the Contraclor is entitled to payment in the amount shown above.

ENGINEER: MILLER & ASSOCIATES SZ OWNER

CONTRACTOR
By: % ;Z% ENGINEER

OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON

By:




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 2
APPLICATION NUMBER: %
APPLICATION DATE: 30-Jun-20

PERIOD FROM: 01-Jun-20 TO  30-Jun-20

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-C1-085, 127-C1-069, 127-C1-Q70

QUANTITY o TOTAL
ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STORED TO |COMPLETED AND
NO. DESCRIPTICN OF WORK QUANTITY | Units | UNITPRICE | TODATE | COMPLETED DATE STORED TO DATE
1 Mobilization 1 LS $ 15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
2A IF & | - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 1240 |LF $ 82.00 $000|$ 3372559 $33,725.59
3A IF &1-12"x10" MJ Reducer 1 EA | $ 400.00 300018 151.80 $151.90
458 |F &l - 12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 1 EA |$ 2,850.00 $0.0018 1,878.63 $1,878.63
5A 12" Connection 1 EA $ 1,550.00 $0.001 8 34145 $341.45
8B 10" Connection 1 EA $ 1.500.00 $0.001 % 295.88 $205.88
7A |Rem/Salv 12" Fitting 1 EA 1S 17500 $0.00 $0.00
7B [Rem/Salv 10" Fitting 1 EA $ 17500 $0.00 $0.00
8 Furnish & Apply Seeding 0.03 ACRE § 7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
13TH STREET SUBTOQTAL ' $0.00 $36,393.44

A IF & | - 12" C900 PVC Water Main w/Tracer Wire 2000 LF $ 32.00 $000|$ 29467.27 $20,467.27
OB |F & - 8" C900 PVC Water Main w/Tracer Wire 340 LF $ 31.00 $000{$%  2,488.39 $2,488.39
oC |F &1 - 6' C200 PVC Water Main w/Tracer Wire 80 LF 3 30.00 $0.0018 257.66 $257.68
T0A |F & | - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 120 LF $ 82.00 $0.001 $ 3,235.68 $3,235.68
11A |F &1-5 1/2 Bury Fire Hydrant 1 EA |$ 3,150.00 $0.001$  1,895.25 $1,885.25
12A IF & I - 12" x 12" MJ Cross 1 EA |$ 1,150.00 $0.00 1% 493,57 $493.57
12B |F &1 - 12" x 8" MJ Reducer 1 EA $ 32500 $0.001 % 134.05 $134.05
12C [F&1-12"x12"MJ Tee 1 FA |$ 875.00 $0.001$ 339.49 $339.49
12D [F &1-12"x 6" MJ Tee 2 EA |$ 675.00 $0.00§ % 492 48 $492.48
12E |F &1 - 12" MJ 90 Deg Bend 2 EA [$ 92500 $0.00 | $ 769.59 $769.59
12F |[F&1-12"MJ Plug 3 EA |$ 325.00 $0.001] % 24258 $242.58
12G |F & | - 8" MJ 22 1/2 Deg Ben 2 EA |$ 300.00 $0.001$ 211.99 $211.99
12H |F & | - 8" MJ 80 Deg Bend 1 EA |3 27500 300013 93.25 $93.25
121 |F & 1-6"MJ 11 1/4 Deg Bend 1 EA |$ 25000 $0.001% 79.77 $79.77
13A |F &1 - 12" MJ Gate Vaive & Box 4 EA $ 2,850.00 $0.00{ % 7,.514.52 $7,514.52
13B |F & | - 8" MJ Gate Valve & Box 1 EA |$ 1,700.00 $0.001$% 1,060.54 $1,060.54
13C |F & |- 68" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA [ $ 1,300.00 $00018% 1,477.62 $1,477.82
14 |F & |- Concrete Plug 2 EA $ 12500 $0.00 $0.00
15A [12" Connection 1 EA |$ 155000 $0.00 1% 341.45 $341.45
15B {8" Connection 1 EA $ 1,100.00 $000{ % 197.51 $197.51
15C |8" Connection 1 EA $ 1,050.00 $0001$ 151.98 $151.98
17A |Rem/Salv 12" Fitting 1 EA |$ 175.00 $0.00 $0.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 2
APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
APPLICATION DATE: 30-Jun-20
PERIOD FROM: O1-Jun-20 TO  30-Jun-20
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-C1-085, 127-C1-0869, 127-C1-070
QUANTITY TOTAL
ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STORED TCO |COMPLETED AND
NO. DESCRIPTION QOF WORK QUANTITY | Unils | UNITPRICE | TODATE | COMPLETED DATE STORED TO DATE

17B IRem/Salv 8" Fiting 1 EA |§ 125.00 $0.00 $0.00
18A {Rem/Repl - Gravel Surfacing 5 TONS § 25.00 $0.00 $0.00
19 _|Furnish & Apply Seeding 1.01 ACRE $ 7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

AIRPORT ROAD SUBTOTAL ' $0.00 $50,944.63
20A |F &1 - 16" C800 PVC Water Main w/Tracer Wire 2480 JLF |$ 48.00 $0.00 | $ 64,860.82 | $64,869.82
20B |F &I - 12" C900 PVC Water Main w/Tracer Wire 20 LF $ 32.00 $0.001 8 302.81 $302.81
20C |F &1 -6" C900 PVC Water Main wiTracer Wire 80 LF 3 30.00 $0.001% 255.52 $255.52
21A |F &1 - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 280 LF 3 82.00 $0.00] % 7.010.64 $7.010.64
22A |F &1-6 1/2' Bury Fire Hydrant 8 EA | $ 3,350.00 $0.00}$ 12,104.70 $12,104.70
22B |6" Fire Hydrant Extension 1 EA |$ 650.00 $0.0018% 330.66 $330.66
22C |12" Fire Hydrant Extension 1 EA |§ 72500 $0.0018 388.12 $388.12
23A [F&1-16"x12"MJ Tee 1 EA |8 1,375.00 $0.001% 580.89 $580.99
23B |[F&1-16"x6"MJ Tee 5 EA $ 1,150.00 300018 2,320.30 $2,320.30
23C |F &1- 18" x 12" MJ Reducer| 1 EA |$ 72500 $0.001% 271.01 $271.01
23D |F &1-16"MJ Plug 1 EA |$ 65000 $0.001% 213.09 $213.09
23E [F&1-12"x8"MJ Tee 1 EA $ 675.00 $0.001 % 246.24 $246.24
23F {F &1-12"MJ 45 Deg Bend 4 EA |'$ 750.00 $0.00 | § 1,122.17 $1,122.17
24A iF &1 - 168" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA 18§ 7350.00 $00018$ 11,330.58 $11,339.58
24B |F & 1- 12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA |$ 2,850.00 $0.001§  3,757.26 $3,757.26
24C {F & | - 6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 8 EA $ 1,300.00 $0001( % 4,323.91 $4,323.91
25 |F &1- Congcrete Plug 1 EA |$ 22500 $0.00 $0.00
26A |F &1-12" x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA $ 7.000.00 $0.001 $ 3,120.42 $3,120.42
27A 112" Connection 1 EA |$ 1,550.00 $0.00 | 8 734,12 $734.12
29A |Rem/Repl - 68" Thk Concrete [Trail 10 SY $ 110.00 $0.00 $0.00
29B |Rem/Repl RCP Storm Sewer & FES 1 LS $ 1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
30 iFurnish & Apply Seeding 1.19 ACRE! § 4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

CATTLEMENS DRIVE SUBTOTAL $0.00 $113,291.35




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 2
APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
APPLICATION DATE: 30-Jun-20
PERIOD FROM: 01-Jun-20 TO  30-Jun-2D
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-C1-085, 127-C1-088, 127-C1-070

QUANTITY TOTAL
ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STORED TO | COMPLETED AND
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY | Units | UNITPRICE | TODATE | COMPLETED DATE STORED TO DATE
TOTALS $0.00 $200,629.42 | $200,629.42




STORED MATERIALS LIST
Lexington NE - 2020 Water System mpr.
30-Jun-20
As of: 30-Jun-20 Sales Tax Rate: 7.0%
BID| BID STORED
ITEM| QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT TAX |UNITPRICE| SUBTOTAL | TAX ANT. TOTAL
2A 1240(F & | - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 1240 |LF Y |$ 02015 2480013 17361 3 265.36
2A 1240|F & | - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 1240 |LF Y |'$ 2500[% 31,000001% 2170001% 33,170.00
2A 1240{F & | - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 4 EA Y |$ 67.81 1% 27124 1% 1889 |'$ 290.23
3A 11F &1 - 12" x 10" MJ Reducer 1 EA Y $ 1419613 14196 | 3 99418% 151.90
4A 1 F &]-12" MJ Gatd Valve & Box 1 EA Y {8 76.001 % 76.00 |.$ 532 1% 81.32
4A 1 F &1-12° MJ Gatd Valve & Box 1 EA Y 3 9.001% 9.001% 06319 9.63
4A 1 F &1 - 12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 1 EA Y $ 32.00(9% 32001 8% 2241% 3424
4A 1 F &1-12"MJ Gatg Valve & Box 1 EA Y $ 42101 % 421019 2951 % 45,05
4A 1 F &1-12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 1 EA Y 1% 156713|% 1567.13|$% 10970[$ 1,676.83
4A 1 F &1 - 12" MJ Gate Vaive & Box 1 EA Y 3 20.501( % 29.50 % 2071% 31.57
5A 1 12" Connection 1 EA Y $ 183.49]% 183.49 1| 3 128419  196.33
5A 1 12" Connection 2 EA Y $ 67.81 8% 13562 | % 949 1% 145.11
5B 1 10" Connection 1 EA Y $ 1477418 14774 | $ 10.34 | $ 158.08
5B 1 10" Connection 2 EA Y $ 6439]% 12878 | $ 90118 137.79
F & | - 12" C800 PNVC Water Main w/Tracer
9A 2000 |Wire 2000 |LF Y $ 0.10 ] % 200.00 | $ 1400 | & 214.00
F &1-12" C800 PVC Water Main w/Tracer
9A 2000 |Wire 15 -+ |LF Y 3 55019 82501 % 578 1% 88.28
F &1 - 12" C900 PVC Water Main w/Tracer
9A 2000 |Wire 1840 |LF Y $ 14058 27257001!% 1,90799|% 29,164.99
F &1 - 8" C900 PVC Water Main wiTracer '
9B 340 |Wire 340 LF Y $ 0101 $ 34001 % 23819 36.38
F &1 -8"C800 PVCT Water Main w/Tracer
9B 340 |Wire 340 LF Y $ 6.7413% 229160|9% 160411% 245201
F & |- 6" C900 PVC Water Main w/Tracer '
aC 80 {Wire 80 LF Y $ 01013 8.00]% 0.561% 8.56
F & |- 6" C800 PV( Water Main w/Tracer
aC 80 Wire 80 LF Y $ 3881|% 232801 ¢ 16301 $ 249.10
10A 120 |F & |- HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 120 LF Y |$ 0201 % 24.00 | $ 1688 25.68
10A 120 |F & | - HDD 12" Wdgter Main w/Tracer Wire 120 LF Y $ 25001$ 3,000001% 210001% 3,210.00
11A 1 F &1 -5 1/2’ Bury Fire Hydrant 1 EA N $ 18525]% 1895251% - 3 1,895.25




12A 1 F&I-12"x1 g;‘ MJ Cross 1 EA hi $ 48128138 461281 % 322918 493.57
12B 1 F &1-12"x8"MJ R_gducer 1 EA Y |$ 1252818 125281 % 87718 134.05
12C 1 F&I-12"x 12" Md Tee 1 EA ¥ $ 31728i%  317.281% 222119 338.49
12D 2 F&l :1._‘2" x 6" Mg_ Tee 2 EA Y $ 230.13}% 460269 3222193 492 .48
12E 2 F&l-12"MJ 80 %g_; Bend 2 EA Y $ 224001% 448001 8 31361 9% 479.36
12E 2 F&1-12°MJ 90 Dﬁg Bend 4 EA Y $ 87.811% 27124 1% 189913 290.23
12F 3 F&1{-12" MJ Piug 3 EA Y $ 75571 % 226711 % 15871 % 242 58
12G 2 F&il-8"MJ 22;!/2 Deg Bend 2 EA Y & 80.081 8§ 198.12 1 % 13.87 1% 211.89
12H 1 l_:_ &1-6"MJ 80 Deg Ber_r_ci 1 EA Y $ 871519 87.151 % 6.101 % 93.25
121 1 F&i-8"MJ 11 1/4 Deg Bend 1 EA Y 3 74551 % 74551 % 5221% 79.77
13A 4 F &1 - 12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 4 EA Y 3 20501 % 118001 % 8261 ¢ 126.26
13A 4 F &1 - 12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 4 EA Y $ 78.00 1 8 304001 % 21281 % 325.28
13A 4 F &1-12%MJ Gate Valve & Box 4 EA Y 3 8001 % 3680018 25219 38.52
13A 4 E &1-12"MJ @ate Valve & Box 4 EA Y 3 320018 128.001 % 8661% 136.66
13A 4 E& I- ig: MJ Gate Valve & B_LQ( 4 EA Y $ 421018 16840 | § 11.791 8 180.18
13A 4 F&l —_1_%" MJ Gate Valve & Box 4 EA Y § 1567.131% 6268521¢ 438801 % 6,707.32
138 1 E &1-8"MJ @Ete Valve & ?gx 1 EA Y 3 29501 % 20501% 20719% 31.57
13B 1 E &I - 8" MJ Gate Valve & Box 4 EA Y 3 7600198 76001 9% 5321 % 81.32
13B 1 F &1 -8" MJ Gate Valve & Box 1 1EA Y $ g.00{$ 8.001]% 06318 9.63
138 1 F & | - 8" MJ Gate Vialve & Box 1 EA Y $ 320083 320018 224 1% 34.24
13B 1 F & - 8" MJ Gate Valve & Box 1 EA Y $ 421018 42101 8§ 2951% 45.05
13B 1 F &1- 8" MJ Gate Valve ’&ng 4 EA Y $ 8025618 80256 | % 56.18 | $ 858.74
13C 2 F &1-6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 76.001$ 152001 % 106418 162.64
13C 2 F & | - 8" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 00l s 18001 3% 1261 % 18.26
13C 2 F&I1-6"MJ Gfte Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 32001 % 640019 44819 88,48
13C 2 F & | -6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 42101 % 84201 % 5891 §% 90.08
13C 2 F & - 6" MJ Gate Vaive & Box 1 EA Y $ 5188519 518851 % 3632193 555.17
13C 2 F & [ - 8" MJ Gate Valve & Box 1 EA N |$ 5188519 518851 $ - 3 518.85
13C 2 F &1-6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y 3 28501 % 59001 % 4131 % 63.13
16A 1 42" Connection 1 EA Y $ 183491 % 183491 % 12841 % 186.33
15A 1 12" Connection 2 EA Y 3 67.811% 13562 | % 9.491% 145.11
158 1 8" Connection 1 EA Y |$ 11643]9% 11643 1 § 81519 124.58
15B 1 8" Connection 2 EA Y |$ 34081 % 68.16 1% 4771% 72.93
15C 1 6" Connection 1 EA Y $ 820419 8204193 574183 87.78
15C 1 6" Connection 2 EA Y 3 30001 % 60001 9% 4201% 64.20
F &1 - 16" CO00 PVYC Water Main w/Tracer
20A 2460 (Wire . 2460 LF Y $ 0101% 246.001 $ 1722 1% 263.22
F &1~ 16" Co00 PVC Water Main w/Tracer
20A 2460 [Wire 20 LF Y $ 5501% 110001 $ 7701 % 117.70




F&1-16" G300 PVC Water Main wiTracer

20A 2460 {Wire 2460 |LF Y 8§ 2450|135 6027000|% 4218903 6448890
F & | - 12" CO00 PYC Water Main w/Tracer
20B 20 |[Wire 20 LF Y $ 01018 2.00 0.141% 2.14
F &1 -12" Co00 PVC Water Main w/Tracer
20B 20 |Wire 20 LF Y |$ 14051 % 281.001 % 19671 $ 300.67
F &1-6" C800 PVC Water Main w/Tracer
20C 80 {Wire 80 LF Y $ 0101 % 6.001] ¢ 0421 % 8.42
F & 1-6" C900 PVC Water Main w/1 racer
20C 60 JWire 80 LF Y |$ 3881% 232801 % 16.30 | 248.10
21A 260 |F &I -HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 280 LF Y 1% 0201% 52001% 36418 55.64
21A 260 {F & |- HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 260 LF Y 3 25001% 650000({$ 455.00{% 6,955.00
22A 3] F &1-6 1/2' Bury Hire Hydrant 56 EA Y |$ 1881 % 11088 | § 776 1% 118.64
22A 8 F &1-6 1/2' Bury Fire Hydrant 70 EA Y |8 1.751% 122501 % 8583 131.08
22A 8 F & | -8 1/2' Bury Rire Hydrant 8 EA N $ 197583|% 1185488 % - |$ 11,854.98
228 1 8" Fire Hydrant Extension 1 EA N $ 330661% 330561 % - $ 330.66
22C 1 12" Fire Hydrant Extension 1 EA N $ 3881218 388.121 % - $ 388.12
23A 1 F&I1-16"x12"Md Tee 1 EA Y $ 54298193 542908 1% 380118 580.99
23B 5 F&1-16"x6"MJ Tee 5 EA Y $ 433.70[% 218850|$ 1518013 2,320.30
23C 1 |F&I1-16"x 12" MJ Reducer 1 EA Y 1% 253281% 253281 % 17.73 1% 271.01
23D 1 F&i-16"MJ Plug 1 EA Y $ 199151 % 190161 % 13.84 | § 213.09
23E 1 F&1-12"x68"MJ Tee 1 EA Y $ 230.131% 230131 % 16.111% 246.24
23F 4 F&i-12"MJ 45 Dag Bend 4 EA Y $ 194381 % 77752 1 % 5443 % 831.95
23F 4 F &1-12"MJ 45 Deg Bend 4 EA Y $ 678118 27124 | % 18.99 1 % 290.23
24A 2 F & i - 18" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y 3 760013 152.001 ¢ 1064 1 9 162.64
24A 2 F & |- 16" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 8.001% 18.00 1 % 1261 $ 16.26
24A 2 F&!l-16"MJ Gate/Valve & Box 2 EA Y |$ 32001 % 64001 9% 44818 68.48
24A 2 F &1- 18" MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 421018 84201 % 5891% 90.09
24A 2 F &I - 16" MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 511027 (% 102205413 71544]% 10,935.98
24A 2 F &1 - 18" MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 20501 8% 50001]% 413189 63.13
24B 2 F &1-12" MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 76.001 % 152.001 % 10649 162.64
248 2 F&I-12"MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y |8 9.001% 18.001 % 12618 19.26
248 2 F &1-12" MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y 3 32001% 64.00]$ 448193 68.48
248 2 F &1 -12" MJ Gate/Vaive & Box 2 EA Y 3 4210183 84201 % 5891% 80.09
24B 2 F &i-12" MJ GateValve & Box 2 EA Y $ 15671318 31342613 21940% 3,353.66
248 2 F &1-12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 20501 % 5900 % 4131% 63.13
24C 8 F &1-6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 6 EA Y |$ 760018 456.00 | % 31.921% 487.92
24C 6 F &I -6"MJ Gate Valve & Box 8 EA Y | $ S001% 54001 9% 3.781 % 57.78
24C [{] F & i - 6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 6 EA Y 1% 32,001% 1920013 1344 1 % 205.44
24C 6 F &1-6"MJ Gate Valve & Box 8 EA Y $ 421018 2526018% 17681 % 270.28




24C 6 F & | - 8" MJ Gate Valve & Box 6 EA Y |$ 295013 177.00 1 $ 12,39 1§ 188.39
24C 6 F &1 - 6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 6 EA N {$ 51885|% 3113101% - $ 3,113.10
26A 1 F &1-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y |$§ T7600(8 76.001% 532 1% 81.32
26A 1 F & - 12" x 12" Tapping Tee w/Vaive 1 EA Y |$ 900} 8% 0.001$ 063(9% 8.63
26A 1 F &1-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y |$ 32009 320019 22418 34.24
26A 1 F &1-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y |$§ 421019 42,101 % 29518 45.05
26A 1 F &1-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y |3 1567.13|$% 156713[% 109.70|$ 1,676.83
26A 1 F &I -12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y 1% 1,19005]8% 1,190.051% 833019 1,273.35
27A 1 12" Connection 3 EA Y |$ 183491% 550.47 | $ 38531 % 589.00
27A 1 12" Connection 2 EA Y |$ 6781]% 13562 | $ 9491 % 145.11

TOTALS -> $ 188,688.31 § 11,941.11 § 200,629.42




APPLICATION & CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Paﬁe 1of

PROJECT: Lexington NE - 2020 Water Sysiem Impr. ENGINEER: Miller & Assoc
‘ 127-C1-065,
127-C1-0869,
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-C1-070 MCI Job #: 1351
TO: City of Lexington CONTRACTOR: Midlands Contracting Inc
P O Box 70 CONTRACT FOR: Water
Lexington NE 68850 APPLICATION DATE: 31-Jul-20 APPLICATION NO.. 2
ATTN: PERIOD FROM: 01-Jul-20 TO: 31-Jul-20
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: Application is made for Payment, as shown below in connection
with the Contract.
[ Change Orders approved EADDITIONS $ ‘ DEDUCTIONS 3 Continuation sheets are attached.
in previous months by Owner —> |
Current Change Orders The present status of the account is as follows:
CO# (Date) ‘
| ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $468,860.00
Net Change by Change Orders $0.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $468,860.00
TOTALS ’ $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $341,568.35
Net Change by Change Orders $0.00 RETAINAGE 5% $17,078.42
! TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $324,489.93
The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all}previous progress payments received from OWNER LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $180,566.48
on account of Work done under the Contract refered lo above have been applied to discharge in full all CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $143,923.45

obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment
number 1 through 1 inclusive: (2) title to alt Work, malerials and equipment incorporated in said

Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this ApplicaLion for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of
paymenl free and clear of all liens, claims, security interest and encumbrances (except such as are covered
by Bond acceplable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lien, claim, security interest or
encumbrance); and (3) all work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract
Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents.

CONTRACTOR: MIDLANDS CdNTRACTlNG INC.
: e zaise
By: / Y Date: /3 //

e

In accordance with the Contract and this Application for Payment,
the Coniractor is entitled to payment in the amount shown above.

ENGINEER: MILLER & ASSOCIATES A7l OWNER:

CONTRACTOR
By: '774 % ENGINEER

OWNER:  CITY OF LEXINGTON

By:




APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE

FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2
APPLICATION DATE: 31-Jul-20
PERIOD FROM: 01-Jul-20 TO  31-Jul-20
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-C1-085, 127-C1-069, 127-C1-070
QUANTITY :} - TOTAL

ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED| = TOTAL STORED TO . |COMPLETED AND

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY | Units | UNIT PRICE TO DATE .| COMPLETED DATE STORED TO DATE
1 Mobilization 1 LS 5 15,000.00 0.75 $11,250.00 $11,250.00
A |F & I - HDD 12" Water Main wiTracer Wire 1240 LF $ §2.00 1183 $97,826.00 $97.826.00
aA |F&!1-12"x 10" MJ Reducer 1 EA $ 400.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
4A  JF &1-12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 1 EA $ 2,850.00 1 $2,850.00 $2,850.00
5A 112" Connection 1 EA $ 1,550.00 1 $1,550.00 $1,550.00
5B 110" Connection 1 EA % 1,500.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
7A  [Rem/Salv 12" Filting 1 EA |$ 175.00 1 $175.00 $175.00
78 |Rem/Salv 10" Fitting 1 EA 3  175.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
8 Furnish & Apply Seeding 0.03 ACRE § 7,500.00 G $0.00 $0.00

13TH STREET SUBTOTAL $113,651.00 $113,651.00

9A |E & 1- 12" C900 PVC Water Main w/Tracer Wire 2000 LF % 32.00 1841 $58,912.00 $58,912.00
98 IF & | - 8" C900 PVC Water Main wiTracer Wire 340 LF $ 31.00 3 $9,331.00 $9,331.00
9C |F &1 - 6" G800 PVC Water Main wiTracer Wire 80 LF 3 30.40 18 $540.00 $540.00
10A |F & | - HDD 12* Water Main w/Tracer Wire 120 LF 3 82.00 199 $15,318.00 $16,318.00
114 |F &1 -5 1/2' Bury Fire Hydrant 1 EA $ 3,150.00 1 $3,150.00 $3,150.00
128 IF &1-12"x 12" MJ Cross 1 EA |'$ 1,150.00 1 $1,150.00 $1,150.00
128 IF & 1- 12" x 8" MJ Reducer 1 EA $§ 32500 1 $325.00 $325.00
12C I[F &1-12"x 12" MJ Tee 1 EA $ 87500 1 $875.00 $875.00
12D IF & 1-12"x 6" MJ Tee 2 EA § 675.00 2 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
12E {F & |- 12" MJ 80 Deg Bend 2 EA § 92500 2 $1,850.00 $1,850.00
12F |F &1-12" MJ Plug 3 EA § 325.00 3 $975.00 $975.00
126G |F & - 8" MJ 22 1/2 Deg Bend 2 EA $ 300.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
12H |F & | - 6" MJ 80 Deg Bend 1 1EA $ 275.00 1 $275.00 $275.00
121 |F &[-6"MJ 11 1/4 Deg Bend 1 EA $ 25000 ] $0.00 $0.00
13A |F & | - 12" MJ Gale Valve & Box 4 EA $ 2,850.00 4 $11,400.00 $11,400.00
13B IF & 1 - 8" MJ Gale Valve & Bax 1 EA $ 1,700.00 1 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
13C |F &I -6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA $ 1,300.00 2 $2,600.00 $2,600.00
14 IF & 1-Concrete Plug 2 EA $ 125.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
15A |12” Connection 1 EA $ 1,550.00 1 $1,550.00 $1,550.00
158 18" Connection 1 EA $ 1,100.00 1 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
15C {6" Connection 1 EA $ 1,050.00 1 $1,050.00 $1,050.00
17A |Rem/Salv 12" Fitting 1 EA $ 175,00 1 - $175.00 $175.00
178 |Rem/Salv 8" Fitling 9 EA $  125.00 a $0.00 $0.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE

~

: FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2
APPLICATION DATE: 31-Jui-20
PERIOD FROM: 01-Jul-20 TO  31-Jul-20
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-C1-0865, 127-C1-069, ~ 127-C1-070
GUANTITY TOTAL

ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STOREDTO |(COMPLETED AND
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY | Unils | UNIT PRICE TC DATE COMPLETED DATE STORED TO DATE
18A |Rem/Repl - Gravel Surfacin . 5 TONS § 25.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
19 |Furnish & Apply Seeding 1.01 ACRE § 7,500.00 G $0.00 $0.00

AIRPORT ROAD SUBTOTAL $114,626.00 $114,626.00
20A |F &1 - 16" C900 PVC Water Main wiTracer Wire 2480 LF 3 48.00 0 $0.00|$ 84,869.82 $64,869.82
20B [F &1 - 12" CS00 PVC Water Main w/Tracer Wire 20 LF $ 32.00 0 $0.061 8 302.81 $302.81
20C |F &1 - 6" C900 PVC Water Main wiTracer Wire 60 LF |$ 3000 0 $0.00 | § 255.52 $255.52
21A |F & | - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 260 LF 5 82.00 0 $0.00 1% 7.010.84 $7,010.64
22A |F &1 -6 1/2' Bury Fire Hydra 6 EA $ 3,350.00 0 $0.00 48 12,104.70 $12,104.70
228 |8” Fire Hydrant Extension "1 EA $ 65000 0 $0.00 | $ 330.66 $330.66
22C (12" Fire Hydrant Extension 1 EA $ 725.00 0 $0.00 | § 388.12 $388.12
23A IF&1-18"x 12" MJ Tee 1 EA $ 1,375.00 aJ $0001{ % 580.89 $580.99
23B [F&1-16"x 6" MJ Tee 5 EA % 1,150.00 0 30001 S 2,320.30 $2,320.30
23C |F &1 -16" x 12" MJ Reducer 1 EA § 72500 4] $0001% 271.01 $271.01
23D {F & 1-16" MJ Plug 1 JEA $ 650.00 0 $0.00 1% 213.09 $213.09
23E (F&1-12"x6"MJ Tee 1 {EA $ 675.00 g $6.00 |8 246.24 $246.24
23F |F &1-12" MJ 45 Deg Bend 4 EA $ 750.00 0 §0.001% 112217 $1,122.17
24A |F &1 - 16" MJ Gate Valve & Bpx 2 EA |$ 735000 0 $0.00 1§ 11,339.58 $11,339.58
248 |F &1 - 12" MJ Gate Vaive & Box 2 EA $ 2.850.00 0 $0.00 ] 8§ 3,757.26 $3,757.26
24C {F & - 6" MJ Gate Valve & Box B EA $ 1,300.00 0 300018 4,323.91 $4,323 91
25 |{F &1 - Concrete Piug 1 EA 3 22500 0 $0.00 $0.00
26A |F &1- 12" x 12" Tapping Tee wiValve 1 EA $ 7,000.00 4] $0.00 1% 3,120.42 $3,120.42
27A 112" Connection 1 EA $ 1,550.00 0 $0.00§ % 734.12 $734.12
29A |Rem/Rep! - 6" Thk Concrete Trail 10 SY 3 11000 0 $0.00 $0.00
298 |Rem/Rep! RCP Storm Sewer & FES 1 LS $ 1.750.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
30 |Furnish & Apply Seeding 1.18 ACREl § 4,000.00 0 $0.00 $0.00

CATTLEMENS DRIVE SUBTOTAL : $0.00 $113,291.35

TOTALS $228,277.00 | $113,291,35 | $341,568.35




STORED MATERIALS LIST

Lexington NE - 2020 Waler System Impr.
31-Jul-20
As of: 31-Jul-20 Sales Tax Rate:  7.0%
BID | BID STORED
ITEM| QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT TAX |UNIT PRICE| SUBTOTAL | TAX AMT. TOTAL
F &1-16" C900 PVC Water Main w/Tracer
20A 2460 (Wire . 2480 |LF Y $ 0101 % 246001 § 17221 % 263.22
F &1- 16" C800 PVC Water Main w/Tracer
20A 2460 |Wire 20 LF Y 3 55019 11000 | § 77013 117.70
F &1 - 168" C900 PVC Waler Main w/Tracer
20A 2460 (Wire _ 2460 LF Y $ 245013 60270003 421880 % 64,488.90
F &1-12"C800 PVC Water Main wilracer
208 20 |Wire 20 LF Y $ 0101 % 2000 % 01413 2.14
F &1 - 12" CO00 PVC Water Main w/Tracer
208 20  |Wire } 20 LF Y $ 14051 § 2810018 1886719 300.67
F & | - 6" CO00 PV(Q Water Main wfTracer
20C 60 |Wire 60 LF Y $ 010} § 8.001% 04218 6.42
- |F & | - 6” C900 PV( Water Main w/Tracer
20C 60 Wire 60 LF Y $ 38813 232801 5% 16301 % 248.10
21A 260 - |F & | - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 260 LF Y 1§ 020}(% 5200 | $ 36419 55.64
21A 260 (F & | - HDD 12" Water Main w/Tracer Wire 260 LF Y 3 2500|% - 650000!% 455001 % 6,955.00
22A 8 F &1-6 1/2' Bury Fire Hydrant ' 56 EA Y 3 19818 -110.88 1 % 776 1% 118.64
22A 6 F & |- 6 1/2' Bury Fire Hydrant 70 EA Y. 18 1751 % 122501 § 8581% 131.08
22A 8 F &1-6 1/2 Bury Fire Hydrant 8 EA N $ 197583 1% 11,85498{¢% - $ 11,854.98
22B 1 6" Fire Hydrant Extension 1 EA N $ 33066198 330661 % - $ 330.66
22C 1 12" Fire Hydrant Exlension 1 EA N |'$ 3881213 388,121 % - $ 388.12
23A 1 F&I-18"x 12" MJ|Tee 1 EA Y $ 54208 1% 54208 | § 38011 % 580.99
23B 5 F&I-16"x6"MJ Tee 5 EA Y $ 4337019 2,168.501 $ 15180 | & 2,320.30
23C 1 F&1-16"x 12" MJ|Reducer 1 EA Y $ 253281% 253281 % 17.73 | 8 271.01
23D 1 F&1I-18"MJ Plug 1 EA Y $ 109151§% 198151 % 1394 | % 213.08
23k 1 F&I-12"x8"MJ Tee 1 EA Y $ 2301318 23013 | 8 16111 8 246.24
23F 4 F&{-12"MJ 45 Deg Bend 4 EA Y $ 1943818 775218 544313 831.95
23F 4 F&I-12"MJ 45 Deg Bend 4 EA Y $ 678118 271241 % 189891 % 290.23
24A 2 F &1- 18" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y g 76001 8% 152.00 |1 & 1084 | % 162.64
24A 2 F &1 - 18" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 80018 18001 % 1261 8% 18.26
24A 2 F & 1- 16" MJ Gale Valve & Box Z EA Y 3 320018 640018 448 | § 68.48




24A 2 F &1-16" MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 42101 % 84201 % 5898 90.08
24A 2 F &1- 16" MJ GateValve & Box 2 EA Y § 511027]1% 1022054 |§ 71544 |§ 1083508
24A 2 F &1- 16" MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y g 29501 % 58.00 1% 41318% 83.13
248 2 F&1-12"MJ Gate|Valve & Box 2 EA Y I3$ 76.00 | % 152001 % 1064 | § 162.64
24B 2 F & 1-12" MJ Gate |Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 8.001% 18.00 1'% 126§ 19.26
24B 2 F &i-12"MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y $ 32001 8% 64001 % 448 | § 68.48
248 2 F&I-12"MJ Gale Valve & Box 2 EA Y 3 42101 § B4201% 5.8013% 80.09
248 2 F&!-12" MJ Gaie Vaive & Box 2 EA Y $ 1567133 3134265 218401($ 3.353.66
24B 2 F & 1-12" MJ Gate Valve & Box 2 EA Y 3 2950 1% 58.00 8 41318 63.13
24C 8 F &1-6"MJ Gate Valve & Box 8 EA Y 5 76.001% 456,001 $ 3192 | § 487.92
24C B F &1-6" MJ Gate Vialve & Box 8 EA Y $ 9.0018% 540013 3781 % 57.78
24C 6 F & |- 6" MJ Gate Valve & Box 6 EA Y 3 32001 8% 182001 § 134413 205.44
24C 6 F &1-6"MJ Gate Valve & Box 3] EA Y |'$ 42101 % 2526808 17681 § 270.28
24C 8 F &1-6"MJ Gate Valve & Box 8 EA Y |§ 295018 177001 % 12.39 1% 1808.39
24C o] F &1-8"MJ Gate Valve & Box 8 EA N $§ 51885{% 3113.10[ 8% - 3 3,113.10
26A 1 F &1-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y 3 78.00 | 8% 76.00] % 53213 81.32
26A 1 F &i-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y $ 80018 9.001% 06313 9.63
26A 1 F&l-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y 3 32001 % 32001 % 224 1% 34.24
26A 1 F &1-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y 3 42101 % 42101 % 29518 45.05
26A 1 F &1-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y $ 15671318 156713|% 100.701[§ 1,676.83
26A 1 F &1-12"x 12" Tapping Tee w/Valve 1 EA Y $ 1,19005(8 1,190051]§ 83301 % 1,273.35
27A 1 12" Connection 3 EA Y $ 18349|% 55047 | § 38531% 588.00
27A 1 12" Connection 2 EA Y % 67811 8§ 13562 | § 89491 % 145.11

TOTALS —> $ 106,906.01 $§ 6,38534 $ 1 13,291.35




	app 1 Water System Imp
	app 2 Water System Imp



